

^\*

W.P(C)No. 657 OF 1995

ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.657/1995@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions and impleading party and  
exemption from filing O.T.)  
(for further orders)

With

SLP(C)No.16175/1997 (for prel. hearing)

(With appln. for ex parte stay and impleading party and intervention)

C.A.No.7660/1997 (for prel. hearing)

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. B V Menon, Adv.

Mr. H N Salve, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. R Mohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. J R Das, Adv.

Mr. D K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G Biswal, Adv.

Mr. S Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S Biswajit, Adv.  
Mr. K H Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. V G Psragasam, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.  
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. S K Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

Ms. H Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S V Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Ms. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

...3/-

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. D N Misra, Adv.  
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

List this case for disposal after eight weeks.  
In the meantime, we expect Union of India to conduct an inquiry and to take appropriate action with regard to the disappearance of the waste from the Ports. An affidavit should be filed within seven weeks by the Union of India indicating what steps have been taken in this regard. The affidavit should also give a report with regard to the action taken in relation to the time bound action plan contained in the report of the CPCB, which has been submitted.

.SP1

(S.L. Goyal)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS