

JPart-heard

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.657 of 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and exemption from
filing O.T. and clarification/directions and office report)

I.A.No.21 - (Appln. for intervention and direction)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16175 of 1997 (Part-heard))

DR. SURENDRA DHELIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 7660 of 1997 (Part-heard)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOYAL IMPEX & INDS. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SUO MOTU CONMT.PET. (C) NO.155 of 2005 In W.P. (C) No.657/1995

(Part-heard)

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SC.,TECH.& N.R.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

..2/-

.2.

For Petitioner (s)

In WP(C)657/95

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

In SLP(C)16175/97

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

In CA 7660/97

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

In CP(C)155/05

By Post

For applicant (s)

In I.A.21

Mr. S.Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/appearing parties :

For UOI

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Min. of Env. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Customs Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For State of AP Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.

For State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

For State of Guj. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

For State of HP Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG, HP

For State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

..3/-

For State of MP Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra	Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
For State of Manipur	Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
For State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
For State of Nagaland	Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
For State of Orissa	Mr. J.R. Das, Adv. Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
For Govt. of Pondicherry & Pond.Poll.Con.Com.	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
For State of Rajasthan	Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.
For State of Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
For State of TN	Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv. Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
For State of Tripura	Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
For State of UP	Ms. S. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
For JN Port Trust	Mr. R. Mohan, ASG Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Shivpriya Overseas	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Chaya Bodh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
For NCT of Delhi/
DPCC/DSIDC
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
For CPCB
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

..4/-

.4.

For RPCB
Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
For KSPCB
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
For WBPCB
Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
For Bombay Port
Trust
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
for M/s. J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.
For M/s. Ludhiana
Refineries
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
For M/s. Eleven Star
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Royal Impex
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
For M/s. Versatile Export
Mr. Chandrakanta Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
For M/s. Indochem India
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Maharashtra
Poll.Con.Board

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Noticee 15

Ms. Sushila Ram, Adv.
Ms. Reena Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jayashri Wad, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
M/s. Sinha & Das, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

In CA 7660

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

..5/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.21 :

and Joint We direct the Supreme Court Monitoring Committee
Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad to look into it and file their response
thereto within two weeks.

Sarita

(Anand Singh)

Court Master