

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment and impleading party and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and clarification/directions and intervention and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16175 of 1997

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 7660 of 1997

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2005 in W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG

Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG

Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K.Venkatraman, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Gupta, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.
for M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

Ms. Sushila Ram, Adv.

Ms. Reena Sinha, Adv. for
M/S Sinha & Das

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Anil K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandrakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. S.Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the third week of January, 2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court mÅster