

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../2006 in Writ Petition(C) No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 12/05//2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon mention, the I.A. is taken on board.

Considering the urgency involved, we take up the I.A.

Contd.....2/

-2-

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the grievance made in the I.A. shall be examined

by the Committee constituted by this Court in the matter of Ship
Breaking

Unit at Alang. The Report of the Committee on such examination s
hall be

furnished along with the report originally directed to be submitted.
If the

Committee feels the need for doing so, it shall take into consider
ation the

views, if any, of the bodies which are involved in the process of the decision

making, i.e. Gujarat Maritime Board and Gujarat Pollution Control Board.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court mAster