

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.34 In W.P.(C)No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.

in IA No.34

Mr. Vinod Ravani,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. D. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Orissa State

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

PCB

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Maharashtra

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For APPCB

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Raj, Adv.

-2-

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. A.G.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. M. Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For State of

Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh,Adv.

For H.P.

Mr. J.S.Attri,Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Nagaland

Mr. U.Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

For W.B.P.C.B.

Mr. R.Mohan,ASG.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam,adv.

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Maharashtra &

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Uttaranchal P.C.B.

Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For applicant in

Ms. Shimona,Adv.

IA.21

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

-3-

For Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach,AAG.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For State of A.P.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Maharia,Adv.

Mr. A.Samas,Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

For Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. D.N.Mishra,Adv.for  
M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

Mr. J.R.Das,Adv.for  
M/S Sinha & Das.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Manipur

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.B.Meitie,Adv.

Mr. David Rao,Adv.

-4-

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mrs. J.S.Wad,Adv.for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

M/S. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. A.Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No. 657/1995 concerns with

ship breaking. It is a Public Interest Litigation. The main

matter is listed for final hearing on 12th March, 2007. In

that matter one of the main issue which arises for

consideration is the norms to be laid down in the matter of

ship breaking. The main matter has been appearing

before the Bench presided over by Dr. Arijit Pasayat, J. In

the circumstances office is directed to list this I.A.No.34 of

2006 after two weeks since it is contended on behalf of the

applicant that the said matter is of some urgency. Reply to

be filed by the petitioner within one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[RADHA R. BHATIA]

COURT MASTER