

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for directions,STAY,exemption from filing OT, discharge of Advocate on Record, directions,intervention,impleading party,extension of time,c/delay in filing suggestions/Note on behalf of petitioner, modification,FURTHER DIRECTION,impleadment,permission to file additional documents,PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF INTERVENOR PETITIONER,CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

Suo moto CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2005 in WP(C) 657/1995

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16175 of 1997

(With appln. for ex parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 7660 of 1997

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,
Mr. A.N.Singh, Advs.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Applicant in IA 34: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
M/s Vinod Ravani, Mahesh Agarwal,
Gaurav Goel, Rishi Agrawal,
Dhrupad Kashyap, EC Agrawala and
Amit Sharma, Advs.

Applicant in IA 21 Ms. Shomona Khanna and
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advs.

Applicant Mr. Atul Y.Chitale,
Mrs. Suchitra A.Chitale,
Ms. S.Srivastava,Advs.

For PCB : Mr. Janaranjan Das,
Mr. S. Mishra and
Mrs. SR Mahanty, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj & Mr. DS Mahra, Advs.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal and
Mr. DS Mahra, Advs.

Mr. A.Mariarputham,
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Advs.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv
Ms. Pinky Anand and
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Advs.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Pinky, Ms. Sangeeta Singh, &
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Advs.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv
M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. KN Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv
M/S Sinha & Das ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

M/s. VG Pragasam, S.Joseph Aristotle
S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Advs.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava and
Mr. Ritu Raj, Advs.

M/s Manoj Saxena, Rajnish Kr. Singh
Rahul Shukla, T.V.George, Advs.

M/s Ramesh Singh, Nina Gupta,
Akanksha, Neha Sharma, Swigin,
Bina Gupta, Advs.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. General
M/s Naveen Kumar Singh, Mukul Sood,
Shashwat Gupta and Ms. Adarsh Sabharwa, Advs.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, Addl. Adv. General, State of HP

Mr. Manish Shah, Mr. Gopal Singh

Mr. Anukul Raj, Mr. Rituraj Biswas and

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advs.

M/s Mukesh Verma, Manish Shanker

MR Shamshad, Pravesh Thaku and

Yashpal Dingra, Advs.

Mr. U.Hazarika, Mr. Satya Mitra &

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Advs.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mrs. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

(Meera Hemant)

Asstt. Registrar

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)