

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.58/11 IN
WRIT PETITION(C)NO.657/95

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
/applicant

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for hearing on affidavits four weeks after the summer vacation. The writ petitioner will be entitled to file its counter affidavit to the application within one week after the re-opening; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Liberty is, however, given to the applicant to move the Vacation Bench upon due notice to the writ petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar