

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.58 of 2011 IN WP(C)No.657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/05/2011 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The request made by Shri Gaurav Goel, learned counsel  
for the petitioner for listing of the case during summer vacations  
is accepted.

The case be listed on 24.05.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master