

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.58 IN W.P.(C)No.657 of 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With directions)

Date: 24/05/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Applicant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Khawairkpan Nobin Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant is directed to file an affidavit about the step which the Gujarat Maritime Board has taken after 19th May, 2011.
List on 25.5.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master