

ITEM NO.MM 2-I

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.61 OF 2012 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Shobana M., Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

For Ministry of
Shipping

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For UOI

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

WP (C) 657/1995

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this application be listed before the Vacation Bench on Monday (14.05.2012), when the petitioner, Research Foundation for Science, will be at liberty to take all objections, as may be necessary, in regard to the question of certification of the ship prior to its entry into Indian territorial waters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar