

Mr. R. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, A.O.R.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, A.O.R.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dhawan, A.O.R.

Ms. Shobna M., A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.61 of 2012 has
been filed by M/s. Best Oasis Ltd.

Let notice of this I.A. be issued to the
petitioner of the writ petition as also respondents -
Union of India and others.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master