

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 61 IN W.P. (C) NO. 657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/06/2012 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent/
applicant

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A. on June 25, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master