

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 61 IN W.P. (C) NO. 657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 25/06/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.  
Ms. Bushra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
(applicant) Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the applicant.

Mr. Doabia, learned senior counsel appears for the  
Union of India. Union of India has filed an affidavit

stating that it is the Gujarat Maritime Board which has to take a decision as to whether the ship concerned should be allowed into the concerned port for ship breaking.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate appears for Gujarat Maritime Board and seeks time to make a specific statement as to when and how further follow up steps should be taken.

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner also needs time.

Place the matter on 09.07.2012 before the appropriate Bench.

In the event, if the petitioner wants to file any affidavit, it should file it before the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master