

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2-4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in WP No.2802/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 04.04.2012 and
exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, SG
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi, Adv.

Ms.Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Manish P.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of arguments, Shri Ravi Shankar Prasad,
learned senior counsel representing the State of Madhya Pradesh made a
request for permission to file additional affidavit. His request is
accepted.

Learned Solicitor General also requests for an adjournment to
enable him to file supplementary affidavit incorporating therein the
developments which have taken place after 21.10.2012, the date on which
the Group of Ministers had met and taken a decision for disposal of 10
metric tonnes of UCIL waste at Pithampur TSDF. He undertakes to ensure
that the Central Pollution Control Board will again examine the facility
available at Pithampur TSDF and submit a report about the feasibility of
disposal of the waste at Pithampur TSDF.

List on 23.01.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master