

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos., 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69 & 70 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and placing addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7660/1997
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16175/1997
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These I.As/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

WP 657

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

CA 7660

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

SLP 16175

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

CP 155

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. For
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Prgasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Bihar & Manipur

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. R. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv. for
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

M/s Sinha & Das

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 657 of 1995, list this group of matters after one week.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS