

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69 &
70 in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and directions and exemption
from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and placing addl.
documents on record and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7660/1997
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16175/1997

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015

These applications, petitions and appeal were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parekh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Karuna N., Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.03.10

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

18:33:32 IST
Reason:

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

I.As. In W.P. (C)No. 657 of 1995

2

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

I.As. In W.P. (C)No. 657 of 1995

4

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angdi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

M/s Sinha & Das

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Associates

I.As. In W.P. (C)No. 657 of 1995

5

Mr. K. K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the Committee set up to look into the dereliction on the part of the officers in not taking timely action for incineration for quite a few years, has not been filed. The same be filed within two weeks.

List on 24th March, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER