

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9874/2012

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and modification of court's order and permission and office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is defective. Be cured within two weeks time.

Affidavit has been filed by learned Advocate appearing for Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change but the same is defective as the copy of the same has not been served on the other side. Be served within two weeks time.

Thereafter, Registry to process in terms of order of the

Hon'ble Court dated 17.04.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.03.01  
17:33:46 IST  
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

L)

Registrar