

Listing date: 07.12.2016

Court No. : 1

Item No. : 105

SECTION-III B

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7660 OF 1997

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Appellants

VERSUS

GOYAL IMPEX AND INDUSTRIES LTD. AND OTHERS

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in the matter above-mentioned. There are nine respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 are represented through Mr. K.K. Gupta and Pramod Dayal, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7 & 8 have been served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondents. Respondent No.9 is represented through Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate who has been designated as Sr. Advocate and notice for alternative arrangement was issued to respondent no.9 through registered AD on 07.10.2016. AD card duly signed has been received from respondent no.9 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. K.K. Jain, Advocate
3. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
54, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk