

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63-70 & I.A.NO.71, I.A.NO.72
& I.A.NO.73 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and directions and exemption
from filing O.T. and impleadment and and placing addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995
Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These applications/petition were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
(UOI) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. G.s. Makker, AOR

for Custom Deptt. Mr. K.S. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya, Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.
Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.G. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Matghur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Moja Hid Karin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to consolidate all current issues, pertaining to hazardous waste, and furnish a summary thereof to the learned counsel for the Union of India. Needful be done within one week from today.

Learned counsel for the Union of India may file a consolidated affidavit, in response to the issues raised, within four weeks thereafter.

Post for further consideration on 31.03.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS