

ITEM NO.6+15

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 43/2007

FOR ON IA 63/2012

FOR ON IA 23/2006 and IA No.68175/2017-I/A FOR PLACING ON RECORD
COMPLETE STUDIES PERTAINING TO THE SUB-SOIL PER BY CM and IA
No.69877/2017-MODIFICATION and IA No.70437/2017-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No.155/2005 In W.P. (C) No.657/1995

SLP(C)No.9874/2012

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arjit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Satyabrata Panda, Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr.D.K.Thakur, AAG

Mr.Varinder K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kr.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr.S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr.M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms.Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Chaitanya, Adv.
Ms.Pragya Garg, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr.E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr.Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Ms.Urmila Sirur, AOR

M/s Sinha & Das, AOR

Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Ms.S. Janani, AOR

Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms.Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr.Jay Savla, AOR

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr.Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Atishi Dipankar, AOR

M/s J S Wad and Co., AOR

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr.Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr.Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr.Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Ganesh Bapu, Adv.

Mr.P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr.Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr.P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr.Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr.S.Katawala, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr.Yugandhara Pawan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr.M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr.Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, AOR

Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd.Waquas, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Amit Arora, Adv.
Ms.Simran Jeet, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms.Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr.Kasturi Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr.M.P.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of the fact, that the arguing counsel in one of the cases has to undergo a surgery.

Prayer is not opposed.

Post for hearing after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR