

I.A. No.69877 of 2017

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and perused the relevant material.

No case for modification of order dated 05.07.2017 is made out. I.A. No.69877 of 2017 is accordingly dismissed.

I.A. No.70437 of 2017

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant-M/s. PCS Petrochem and perused the relevant material.

No order on the application is called for at this stage inasmuch as we deem it proper to leave the applicant with the option of availing of its remedies in law as against the demand notice dated 19.11.2014, if so advised.

I.A. No.70437 of 2017 is disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 24, 2017

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubhada Phattankar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Leishangthem Roshamani Kh., AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Pragyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Aruna mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Ms. Urmila Sirur, AOR

Mr./Ms. Sinha & Das, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

M/s. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.81391 of 2017

On due consideration and upon hearing the learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner (Research Foundation for Science Technology and

Natural Resources Policy), the order dated 05.07.2017 passed by this Court is corrected in accordance with the statements and averments made in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the present application.

Registry is directed to make the necessary corrections in the order dated 05.07.2017 in accordance with the aforesaid paragraphs of the application.

I.A. No.81391 of 2017 is disposed of in the above terms.

I.A. No.69877 of 2017

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and perused the relevant material.

No case for modification of order dated 05.07.2017 is made out. I.A. No.69877 of 2017 is accordingly dismissed.

I.A. No.70437 of 2017

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant-M/s. PCS Petrochem and perused the relevant material.

No order on the application is called for at this stage inasmuch as we deem it proper to leave the applicant with the option of availing of its

remedies in law as against the demand notice dated
19.11.2014, if so advised.

I.A. No.70437 of 2017 is disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)