

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W/IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.As Nos. 59 and 63 listed WITH SLP(C)NO.9874/2012 and IA No.122981/2017-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE COMPILATION OF DOCUMENTS/AFFIDAVITS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9874/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 06-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Raunak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Anivesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. R.S. Jaiswal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Y.P. Adhuyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Amit sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandra ShekharSuman, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

M/S. Sinha & Das, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Kaveri Jha, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Divangar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.63

Further time of four weeks is granted for filing of report in terms of order dated 22.11.2017 passed in I.A. No.63.

List the application on 10th April, 2018.

I.A. No.59

We have perused the affidavit filed on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh pursuant to order of this Court dated 22.11.2017.

List the application again on 10th April, 2018 within which time, as assured to the Court, the water pipelines in the remaining five communities will be laid and completed.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant is permitted to file a short note on the contentions urged at the hearing today with regard to the issues of drinking water as well as sanitation.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER